
from 31 August 2021

this service is provided with funding from

Devizes | Shrewton | Salisbury via West Lavington & South Newton 

no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
sch schooldays only
hols school holidays only

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

sch hols sch hols
Devizes London Rd Coate Roundabout 0659 0659  

Devizes Market Place Bus Island 0705 0705 0850 1010 1110 1210 1310 1420 1505 1510 1740

Potterne Porch House 0711 0711 0856 1016 1116 1216 1316 1426 1518 1516 1746

Market Lavington Grove Road 0719 0719 0904 1024 1124 1224 1324 1526 1524 1754

West Lavington Cross Roads 0723 0723 0907 1027 1127 1227 1327 1432 1540 1527 1758

Tilshead Garage 0732 0732 0915 1035 1135 1235 1335 1440 1548 1535 1806

Orcheston Bus Shelter 0738 0738 0921 1041 1141 1241 1341 1446 1554 1541 1812

Shrewton Parsons Green 0745 0745 0928 1047 1147 1247 1347 1452 1602 1547 1818

Winterbourne Stoke A303 0750 0750 0933 1052 1152 1252 1352 1457 1609 1552 1823

Berwick St James Boot Inn 0752 0752 0935 1054 1154 1254 1354 1459 1611 1554 1825

Stapleford Butts Hill 0757 0757 0940 1059 1158 1258 1358 1503 1616 1558 1829

Stoford Bridge Bus Shelter 0759 0759 0942 1102 1200 1300 1400 1505 1618 1600 1831

Great Wishford Old Post Office 0801 0801 0900 0944 1104 1202 1302 1402 1507 1602

South Newton Bus Shelter 0807 0807 0905 0948 1108 1206 1306 1406 1511 1620 1606 1833

Wilton Roundabout 0816 0814 0910 0954 1113 1211 1311 1411 1516 1625 1611 1838

Fisherton Street Rail Station 0829 0824 0917 1001 1120 1218 1318 1418 1523 1632 1618 1844

Salisbury Castle Street Tesco 0834 0828 0924 1008 1127 1225 1325 1425 1530 1640 1625 1850

Saturdays

Devizes London Rd Coate Roundabout 0659

Devizes Market Place Bus Island 0705 0850 1010 1110 1210 1310 1420 1545 1725

Potterne Porch House 0711 0856 1016 1116 1216 1316 1426 1551 1731

Market Lavington Grove Road 0719 0904 1024 1124 1224 1324

West Lavington Cross Roads 0723 0907 1027 1127 1227 1327 1432 1557 1737

Tilshead Garage 0731 0915 1035 1135 1235 1335 1440 1605 1745

Orcheston Bus Shelter 0738 0921 1041 1141 1241 1341 1446 1611 1751

Shrewton Parsons Green 0745 0927 1047 1147 1247 1347 1452 1617 1757

Winterbourne Stoke A303 0750 0932 1052 1152 1252 1352 1457 1622 1802

Berwick St James Boot Inn 0752 0934 1054 1154 1254 1354 1459 1624 1804

Stapleford Butts Hill 0757 0938 1058 1158 1258 1358 1503 1628 1808

Stoford Bridge Bus Shelter 0759 0940 1100 1200 1300 1400 1505 1630 1810

Great Wishford Old Post Office 0801 0900 0942 1102 1202 1302 1402 1507 1632

South Newton Bus Shelter 0806 0905 0946 1106 1206 1306 1406 1511 1636 1812

Wilton Roundabout 0812 0916 0951 1111 1211 1311 1411 1516 1641 1817

Fisherton Street Rail Station 0819 0924 0955 1118 1218 1318 1418 1523 1648 1824

Salisbury Castle Street Tesco 0825 0929 1005 1125 1225 1325 1425 1530 1655 1830

continues to South Wilts Grammar 
School when school is open 

arriving 0840

via Wilton Market on 
request and runs up to 
5 minutes later from 
these points

via Devizes  
School (1510) 
& Lavington  
School (1535)

via Wilton Market on request and runs  
up to 5 minutes later from these points

runs  
via Wilton  
Park & 
Ride, then 
as PR3 into 
Salisbury

route



from 31 August 2021

this service is provided with funding from

Salisbury | Shrewton | Devizes via South Newton & West Lavington route

no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
sch schooldays only
hols school holidays only

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

sch hols sch hols
Stratford Road Grammar School 1552

Salisbury New Canal Stop R 0718 0735 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1340 1605 1605 1740

Fisherton Street Rail Station 0722 0739 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1344 1609 1609 1744

Wilton Roundabout 0729 0746 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1351 1617 1617 1752

South Newton Bus Shelter 0733 0750 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1355 1622 1621 1757

Great Wishford Old Post Office 1013 1113 1213 1313 1358 1625 1624 1800

Stoford Bridge Swan Inn 0735 0752 0912 1016 1116 1216 1316 1401 1629 1627 1805

Stapleford Butts Hill 0738 0754 0914 1018 1118 1218 1318 1403 1632 1630 1807

Berwick St James Boot Inn 0743 0758 0918 1022 1122 1222 1322 1409 1637 1634 1812

Winterbourne Stoke A303 0746 0800 0920 1024 1124 1224 1324 1412 1639 1636 1814

Shrewton opposite Parsons Green 0754 0805 0927 1031 1131 1231 1331 1420 1647 1643 1821

Orcheston Bus Shelter 0759 0810 0932 1036 1136 1236 1336 1425 1652 1648 1826

Tilshead Rose and Crown 0806 0816 0938 1042 1142 1242 1342 1431 1659 1654 1833

West Lavington Cross Roads 0815 0824 0946 1050 1150 1250 1350 1439 1707 1702 1841

Market Lavington Grove Road 0825 0949 1442 1710 1705 1844

Potterne Porch House 0832 0830 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1449 1717 1712 1852

Devizes Market Place Station Road 0840 0838 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1456 1723 1719

Devizes Station Road Moyne Close 0841 0839 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1457 1724 1720

Devizes Market Place Bus Island 0842 0842 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1500 1727 1724

Devizes Market Place The Pelican 1900

Devizes London Road Travelodge 1905

Saturdays

Salisbury New Canal Stop R 0735 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1425 1605 1740

Fisherton Street Rail Station 0739 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1429 1609 1744

Wilton Roundabout 0746 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1436 1616 1752

South Newton Bus Shelter 0750 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1440 1620 1757

Great Wishford Old Post Office 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1443 1623 1800

Stoford Bridge Swan Inn 0752 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1446 1626 1805

Stapleford Butts Hill 0754 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1448 1628 1807

Berwick St James Boot Inn 0758 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1452 1632 1812

Winterbourne Stoke A303 0800 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1454 1634 1814

Shrewton opposite Parsons Green 0805 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1501 1641 1821

Orcheston Bus Shelter 0810 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1506 1646 1826

Tilshead Rose and Crown 0816 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1512 1652 1833

West Lavington Cross Roads 0824 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1520 1700 1841

Market Lavington Grove Road 1523 1703 1844

Potterne Porch House 0830 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1530 1710 1852

Devizes Market Place Station Road 0838 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1537 1717

Devizes Station Road Moyne Close 0839 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1538 1718

Devizes Market Place Bus Island 0842 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1541 1721

Devizes Market Place The Pelican 1900

Devizes London Road Travelodge 1905

goes via Lavington School grounds


